



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11940 of 2025

Dinesh Chandra Gautam

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial Court.

Put up this case as fresh, on 09.02.2026.

Meanwhile, learned AGA shall obtain detention certificate of appellant.

January 5, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)